

July 2022

## FOERSTER Group expands its activities in India

## Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG, Germany-based company in the field of NDT, strengthens its global presence

Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG (FOERSTER) is a hidden champion in the manufacturing and distribution of equipment for non-destructive testing as well as magnetics and detection. In June 2022, FOERSTER has signed an agreement with its long-standing representative EECi in India, to further strengthen their position in India's growth industry through their joint presence, as FOERSTER believes in the great potential of the Indian market in the future.

To fully utilize said potential, FIIND - short for FOERSTER Instruments India Pvt. Ltd. - with its headquarters located in Mumbai, was founded. Eight additional offices ensure the close proximity to the customer - nationwide. FOERSTER and FIIND are focusing their individual sales and service expertise into one joint, local structure. Hence, they can adapt better and faster to the needs of the respective business units of the FOERSTER Group and gain the competitive edge in India's fast-growing market.

First and foremost, this calls for a speedy expansion and training of the local service staff. The medium-term goal is the independent performance of on-site commissioning and services in the quality FOERSTER is known for. In addition, FIIND will develop add-ons to FOERSTER's core products to offer a comprehensive, full-scale solution specifically tailored to the Indian customer.



## About Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG

Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG was founded in 1948 by Prof. Friedrich Förster and is today, in the third generation, run by Felix Förster. The company develops, produces, sells and supports products for the non-destructive testing of metallic materials, the identification of material properties of components and the detection of metals.

As a system integrator and partner, the company develops and implements solutions ranging from stand-alone products to complete system solutions in close cooperation with its customers. Challenging operating conditions place extreme demands on the equipment. As a technology leader, the FOERSTER Group sets high standards worldwide with its products. Customers are found in metal manufacturing and processing companies, automotive suppliers, the aerospace industry and many other sectors.

With an export share of around 80%, Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG is strongly represented internationally. With over 600 employees, the FOERSTER Group operates as a "hidden champion" on all continents. Nine subsidiaries and over 50 agencies ensure a worldwide presence.

The headquarters of the family-owned company is in Reutlingen, Baden-Württemberg.

## Contact

Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG Lisa Viergutz Marketing & Communications In Laisen 70 72766 Reutlingen, Germany t +49 7121 140 0 pr.de@foerstergroup.com foerstergroup.com